Local Government Transparency Code -

Parking 2016-17

5. On street parking income amount
Type

Pay & Display/Meters

PCN income

Total

7. Off street parking income amount
Type

Pay & Display/Meters

Other non-PCN income

PCN income

Other

Total

9. Expenditure amount

Type

In-house staff

Equipment maintenance/renewal
Other

Total

10. Surplus amount

11. Surplus spend type

£
618,625
39,955
658,580

£
2,194,785
218,867
211,912
216,934
2,842,498

£
562,611
60,523
1,617,236
2,240,370

£
1,260,708

The surplus has been spent in line with section 55 of the Road Traffic Act Regulation Act
1984 as amended by section 95 of the Traffic Management 2004 on the following items:

¢ Highway Improvements
* Road Maintenance

12. Surplus spend amount — 1,260,708

13. Parking spaces number — 5034

14. Free parking spaces number — 424



