Local Government Transparency Code - Parking 2016-17

5. On street parking income amount

<u>Type</u>	£
Pay & Display/Meters	618,625
PCN income	39,955
Total	658,580

7. Off street parking income amount

<u>Type</u>	£
Pay & Display/Meters	2,194,785
Other non-PCN income	218,867
PCN income	211,912
Other	216,934
Total	2,842,498

9. Expenditure amount

<u>Type</u>	£
In-house staff	562,611
Equipment maintenance/renewal	60,523
Other	1,617,236
Total	2,240,370

10. Surplus amount	£
	1,260,708

11. Surplus spend type

The surplus has been spent in line with section 55 of the Road Traffic Act Regulation Act 1984 as amended by section 95 of the Traffic Management 2004 on the following items:

- Highway Improvements
- Road Maintenance
- **12. Surplus spend amount –** 1,260,708
- **13. Parking spaces number –** 5034
- 14. Free parking spaces number 424